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New Castle Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President Joe
Biden’s job performance?

APPIOVE ..o 76%
(D Ez] o) o o)V - I 12%
NOE SUIE ..o 12%

Generally speaking, do you think things in New
Castle County are headed in the right direction,
or have things gotten off on the wrong track?

Things are headed in the right direction ......... 57%
Things have gotten off on the wrong track ..... 18%

NOESUIE ... 25%

On September 13th there will be a primary
election in Delaware for Congress, General
Assembly, and other important offices. Will you
be voting in the Democratic primary or the
Republican primary, or will you not be voting in
the primary election?

Democratic primary........................................100%
Republican primary ...........ccccccccceeveneneninennnenes 0%
0%

Won't be voting in the primary election...........

From the following list of choices, which issue
is most important to you: jobs and the
economy, inflation, crime and public safety,
housing costs, education, abortion access,
healthcare, or something else?

Jobs and the economy ..........ccccccceeeeeeinnennns 17%
INAIALION ... 20%
Crime and public safety ...........cccccceeeveeunnnn... 17%
HOUSING COSES ... 7%
Education...........ccccccocoviiiiiiiiiiii s 8%
AbOrtion @ccess ...........ccccceeiiiiieiiiiie e 12%
Healthcare ..........c.cccoovviiiiiiiiiiice 12%

8%

Something else / Not sure ................cccceuuuee...

Survey of 563 likely Democratic primary voters
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In Delaware, 86% of landlords have legal
representation in eviction proceedings
compared to just 2% of renters. Do you think
the General Assembly should pass legislation
to provide legal representation to renters who
are facing eviction by their landlord in
Delaware, or not?
Think the General Assembly should pass
legislation to provide legal representation to
renters who are facing eviction by their
landlord in Delaware..............c.cccccovueevencnnn. 69%
Think the General Assembly should not pass
legislation to provide legal representation to
renters who are facing eviction by their
landlord in Delaware..............cccccccovvuevveneannne 17%

NOESUIE ... 14%

In deciding who to vote for in the upcoming
primary election on September 13, if a General
Assembly candidate supported legislation to
provide legal representation to renters who are
facing eviction by their landlord in Delaware,
would that make you more likely to vote for
them, less likely to vote for them, or would it not
make a difference?

MOrE lIKEIY.........uuuveneiiiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieevaeeeneeeaes 50%
LESS IKEIY ... 10%
Wouldn't make a difference ...............ccccc..... 32%
NOESUIE ... 8%

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q7 Some states have passed legislation that
allows state Medicaid insurance to cover the

cost of an abortion. Advocates have said that

the typical cost of an abortion is $500, and
many pregnant people have additional
expenses like childcare, transportation, and

missed pay. For low-income people and those

living paycheck-to-paycheck, this can make
access to abortion difficult, if not impossible.

Opponents of this legislation have argued that
taxpayer dollars should not pay for abortion. Do

you think the General Assembly should pass

legislation to allow state Medicaid insurance to

cover the cost of an abortion, or not?

Think the General Assembly should pass
legislation to allow state Medicaid insurance
to cover the cost of an abortion ......................

Think the General Assembly should not pass
legislation to allow state Medicaid insurance

to cover the cost of an abortion ......................
NOESUIE ...

Q8 In deciding who to vote for in the upcoming

primary election on September 13, if a General

Assembly candidate supported legislation to

allow Medicaid insurance to cover the cost of
an abortion, would that make you more likely to

vote for them, less likely to vote for them, or
would it not make a difference?

MOFE [IKEIY ... 6

LESS HKelY oo
Wouldn't make a difference ............................

INOESUIE ..o

August 10-11, 2022
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1 out of every 3 people released from prison in
Delaware were rearrested within three years for
a probation violation — yet 94% of those
violations are for technical reasons, such as
missing a probation appointment, failing to
complete a class, or having a dirty urine
screening, meaning that the person did not
commit a new crime. Do you think the General
Assembly should pass legislation to ensure that
people are not reincarcerated for minor
technical violations, or not?
Think the General Assembly should pass
legislation to ensure that people are not
reincarcerated for minor technical violations .. 74%
Think the General Assembly should not pass
legislation to ensure that people are not
reincarcerated for minor technical violations .. 16%

NOESUIE ..o 10%

Under Delaware’s expungement law, which
allows for peoples’ legal records to be cleared,
cases that qualify for mandatory expungement
are not eligible to be automatically expunged if
the person owes outstanding fines or fees. Do
you think the General Assembly should pass a
bill removing fines and fees as a barrier for
people who are otherwise eligible for
expungement, or not?

Think the General Assembly should pass a

bill removing fines and fees as a barrier for

people who are otherwise eligible for

EXPUNGEMENT .......uuuuieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiineeinaneneneeenes 65%

Think the General Assembly should not pass

a bill removing fines and fees as a barrier for

people who are otherwise eligible for

EXPUNGEMENT .......uuuuueiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiineeiiaeeneneeenes 23%

NOESUIE ..o 1%

In Delaware, by law, people on probation
cannot vote in elections. Do you think that
people should have the right to vote while on
probation, or not?

Think people should have the right to vote

while on probation ..............ccccececiiiiiiiiiinn... 3%
Think people should not have the right to o

vote while on probation.............ccccccccceeeennne. 17%
NOESUIE ...t 10%

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q12 Delaware’s Law Enforcement Officers’ Bill of
Rights bars public access to police disciplinary
records. In deciding who to vote for in the
September 13 primary election, if a General
Assembly candidate supported legislation to
make police disciplinary records public, would
that make you more likely to vote for them, less
likely, or would it not make a difference?

MOTE TTKEIY ..o, 64%
LESS TTKEIY ..o, 10%
Wouldn't make a difference ..............ccc......... 19%
NOE SUIME ..o 7%
Q13 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
Woman ..., 57%
Man ... 43%

Q14 If you are Hispanic or Latino, press 1. If white,
press 2. If African-American, press 3. If other,

press 4.
Hispanic or Latino...........cccccccooiaiieiineeeies 4%
WIS ..o 57%
African-American ...........ccccoocveeevieeeeeninnennns 34%
OFR@E .o 5%

August 10-11, 2022

Survey of 563 likely Democratic primary voters

Q15 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65,
press 2. If older than 65, press 3.

T8H0 A5, 36%
680 65, 40%
OIAE thAN 65 ..o, 25%

Q16 What is the highest level of education you have
received: high school graduate or less, some
college but did not finish, 2-year college
degree, 4-year college degree, or post-
graduate degree?

High school graduate orless..............c.......... 27%

Some college but did not finish....................... 20%

2-year college degree..............cccccccueeeeaianaans 6%

4-year college degree...............coccouueveenaanaaans 25%

Post-graduate degree..............coccoeeeiiianacans 21%
Q17 Have you or anyone you know ever been

evicted?

I have been evicted ...........c.ccoceeiiiiiiiinincenns 6%

Someone | know has been evicted................. 31%

| don't personally know anyone who has

been evicted ..........cccooviiiiiiiiiii 64%
Q18 Mode

Landline ...........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiee e 33%

TEXE oot 67%

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Biden Approval
Approve| 76% 77% 75%

Disapprove| 12% 9% 16%

Not sure| 12% 14% 9%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

New Castle County
Right Direction /
Wrong Track

Things are headed in| 57% 54% 62%
the right direction

Things have gotten off| 18% 19% 16%
on the wrong track

Not sure| 25% 28% 22%

August 10-11, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 563 likely Democratic primary voters
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Most Important Issue

Jobs and the| 17% 14% 22%
economy

Inflation| 20% 19% 20%

Crime and public| 17% 18% 16%
safety

Housing costs| 7% % 7%
Education| 8% 10% 6%
Abortion access| 12% 13% 10%
Healthcare| 12% 14% 9%

Something else / Not| 8% 6% 11%
sure

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Provide
Representation to
Renters Facing
Eviction Yes / No

Think the General As-| 69% 71% 66%
sembly should pass I-
egislation to provide I-
egal representation to
renters who are facing
eviction by their lan...

Think the General As-| 17% 13% 22%
sembly should not pa-
ss legislation to provi-
de legal representatio-
n to renters who are f-
acing eviction by the...

Not sure| 14% 16% 13%

August 10-11, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 563 likely Democratic primary voters
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Candidate Supported
Providing
Representation to
Renters More / Less
Likely Vote

More likely| 50% 52% 48%
Less likely| 10% 6% 16%

Wouldn't make a| 32% 32% 31%
difference

Not sure| 8% 10% 5%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Allow Medicaid to
Cover Abortion Costs
Yes / No

Think the General| 74% 75% 73%
Assembly should pass
legislation to allow
state Medicaid
insurance to cover the
cost of an abortion

Think the General| 17% 13% 22%
Assembly should not
pass legislation to
allow state Medicaid
insurance to cover the
cost of an abortion

Not sure| 9% 12% 5%

August 10-11, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 563 likely Democratic primary voters
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Candidate Supports
Allowing Medicaid to
Cover Abortion Costs
More / Less Likely
Vote

More likely| 63% 62% 63%
Less likely| 14% 1% 18%

Wouldn't make a| 19% 21% 15%
difference

Not sure| 5% 6% 4%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Pass Legislation to
Lessen Recidivism for
Minor Violations Yes /
No

Think the General As-| 74% 77% 69%
sembly should pass I-
egislation to ensure t-
hat people are not rei-
ncarcerated for minor

technical violations

Think the General As-| 16% 1% 24%
sembly should not pa-
ss legislation to ensu-
re that people are not
reincarcerated for mi-
nor technical violati...

Not sure| 10% 12% 7%

August 10-11, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 563 likely Democratic primary voters
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Pass Legislation
Removing Fines for
Expungement Yes /
No

Think the General As-| 65% 69% 61%
sembly should pass a
bill removing fines an-
d fees as a barrier for
people who are other-
wise eligible for exp...

Think the General As-| 23% 17% 31%
sembly should not pa-
ss a bill removing fin-
es and fees as a barri-
er for people who are
otherwise eligible f...

Not sure| 11% 14% 8%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

People on Probation
Should / Should Not
be Able to Vote

Think people should| 73% 79% 66%
have the right to vote
while on probation

Think people should| 17% 12% 23%
not have the right to
vote while on
probation

Not sure| 10% 9% 11%

August 10-11, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 563 likely Democratic primary voters
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Candidate Passed
Legislation Making
Police Records Public
More / Less Likely
Vote

More likely| 64% 65% 63%
Less likely| 10% 9% 12%

Wouldn't make a| 19% 20% 18%
difference

Not sure| 7% 6% 7%

Race

Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino|White [ American|Other

Biden Approval
Approve| 76% 89% T77% 75% 62%

Disapprove| 12% 1% 12% 13% 15%

Not sure| 12% - 1% 12% 23%

Race

Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino|White [ American|Other

New Castle County
Right Direction /
Wrong Track

Things are headed in| 57% 72% 60% 55% 27%
the right direction
Things have gotten off| 18% 28% 15% 20% 18%
on the wrong track
Not sure| 25% - 24% 25% 55%
August 10-11, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 563 likely Democratic primary voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Race
Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White| American|Other
Most Important Issue
Jobs and the| 17% 29% 12% 27% 8%
economy
Inflation| 20% 60% 18% 16% 25%
Crime and public| 17% 7% 12% 26% 24%
safety
Housing costs| 7% - 6% 8% 8%
Education| 8% - 9% 6% 23%
Abortion access| 12% 4% 18% 3% 8%
Healthcare| 12% - 15% 9% 4%
Something else / Not| 8% - 10% 6% -
sure
Race
Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino|White [ American|Other

Provide
Representation to
Renters Facing
Eviction Yes / No

Think the General As-| 69% 73% 66% 74% 64%
sembly should pass I-
egislation to provide I-
egal representation to
renters who are facing
eviction by their lan...

Think the General As-| 17% 17% 19% 12% 19%
sembly should not pa-
ss legislation to provi-
de legal representatio-
n to renters who are f-
acing eviction by the...

Not sure| 14% 10% 15% 14% 18%

August 10-11, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 563 likely Democratic primary voters
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Race

Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White| American|Other

Candidate Supported
Providing
Representation to
Renters More / Less

Likely Vote
More likely| 50% 51% 49% 54% 39%
Less likely| 10% 7% 8% 14% 16%
Wouldn't make a| 32% 42% 35% 24% 35%
difference
Not sure| 8% - 8% 9% 10%

Race

Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino|White [ American|Other

Allow Medicaid to
Cover Abortion Costs
Yes / No

Think the General| 74% 69% 81% 68% 53%
Assembly should pass
legislation to allow
state Medicaid
insurance to cover the
cost of an abortion

Think the General| 17% 28% 12% 21% 28%
Assembly should not
pass legislation to
allow state Medicaid
insurance to cover the
cost of an abortion

Not sure| 9% 3% 7% 1% 19%

August 10-11, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 563 likely Democratic primary voters
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Race

Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White| American|Other

Candidate Supports
Allowing Medicaid to
Cover Abortion Costs
More / Less Likely

Vote
More likely| 63% 72% 70% 52% 47%
Less likely| 14% 28% 9% 18% 24%
Wouldn't make a| 19% - 18% 24% 8%
difference
Not sure| 5% - 3% 6% 21%
Race
Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White|American|Other

Pass Legislation to
Lessen Recidivism for
Minor Violations Yes /
No

Think the General As-| 74% 64% 74% 75% 73%
sembly should pass I-
egislation to ensure t-
hat people are not rei-
ncarcerated for minor

technical violations

Think the General As-| 16% 21% 16% 15% 22%
sembly should not pa-
ss legislation to ensu-
re that people are not
reincarcerated for mi-
nor technical violati...

Not sure| 10% 15% 10% 10% 4%

August 10-11, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 563 likely Democratic primary voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Race

Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White| American|Other

Pass Legislation
Removing Fines for
Expungement Yes /
No

Think the General As-| 65% 69% 63% 67% 70%
sembly should pass a
bill removing fines an-
d fees as a barrier for
people who are other-
wise eligible for exp...

Think the General As-| 23% 27% 21% 27% 21%
sembly should not pa-
ss a bill removing fin-
es and fees as a barri-
er for people who are
otherwise eligible f...

Not sure| 11% 4% 16% 6% 9%
Race
Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White| American|Other

People on Probation
Should / Should Not
be Able to Vote

Think people should| 73% 69% 69% 80% 75%
have the right to vote
while on probation

Think people should| 17% 20% 20% 1% 15%
not have the right to
vote while on

probation
Not sure| 10% 1% 10% 9% 9%
August 10-11, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 563 likely Democratic primary voters
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Race

Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White| American|Other

Candidate Passed
Legislation Making
Police Records Public
More / Less Likely

Vote
More likely| 64% 78% 64% 63% 57%
Less likely| 10% 7% 1% 8% 20%
Wouldn't make a| 19% 15% 18% 25% 3%
difference
Not sure| 7% - 7% 4% 20%
Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Biden Approval
Approve| 76% 67% 79% 86%

Disapprove| 12% 13% 14% 8%

Not sure| 12% 20% 7% 6%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

New Castle County
Right Direction /
Wrong Track

Things are headed in| 57% 54% 53% 70%
the right direction

Things have gotten off| 18% 19% 20% 11%
on the wrong track

Not sure| 25% 27% 27% 19%

August 10-11, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 563 likely Democratic primary voters
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Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Most Important Issue

Jobs and the| 17% 16% 16% 21%
economy

Inflation| 20% 19% 19% 21%

Crime and public| 17% 9% 21% 22%
safety

Housing costs| 7% 9% 7% 3%
Education| 8% 13% 7% 3%
Abortion access| 12% 15% 10% 9%
Healthcare| 12% 7% 15% 13%

Something else / Not| 8% 11% 5% 8%
sure

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Provide
Representation to
Renters Facing
Eviction Yes / No

Think the General As-| 69% 74% 67% 64%
sembly should pass I-
egislation to provide I-
egal representation to
renters who are facing
eviction by their lan...

Think the General As-| 17% 14% 17% 19%
sembly should not pa-
ss legislation to provi-
de legal representatio-
n to renters who are f-
acing eviction by the...

Not sure| 14% 12% 16% 17%

August 10-11, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 563 likely Democratic primary voters
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Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Candidate Supported
Providing
Representation to
Renters More / Less
Likely Vote

More likely| 50% 57% 45% 49%
Less likely| 10% 11% 10% 10%

Wouldn't make a| 32% 27% 36% 32%
difference

Notsure| 8% 5% 9% 9%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Allow Medicaid to
Cover Abortion Costs
Yes / No

Think the General| 74% 82% 74% 64%
Assembly should pass
legislation to allow
state Medicaid
insurance to cover the
cost of an abortion

Think the General| 17% 16% 15% 20%
Assembly should not
pass legislation to
allow state Medicaid
insurance to cover the
cost of an abortion

Notsure| 9% 2% 11% 16%

August 10-11, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 563 likely Democratic primary voters
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Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Candidate Supports
Allowing Medicaid to
Cover Abortion Costs
More / Less Likely
Vote

More likely| 63% 76% 55% 56%
Less likely| 14% 15% 12% 15%

Wouldn't make a| 19% 8% 26% 24%
difference

Notsure| 5% 1% 7% 6%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Pass Legislation to
Lessen Recidivism for
Minor Violations Yes /
No

Think the General As-| 74% 76% 74% 69%
sembly should pass I-
egislation to ensure t-
hat people are not rei-
ncarcerated for minor

technical violations

Think the General As-| 16% 19% 15% 16%
sembly should not pa-
ss legislation to ensu-
re that people are not
reincarcerated for mi-
nor technical violati...

Not sure| 10% 5% 11% 15%

August 10-11, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 563 likely Democratic primary voters
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Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Pass Legislation
Removing Fines for
Expungement Yes /
No

Think the General As-| 65% 73% 58% 65%
sembly should pass a
bill removing fines an-
d fees as a barrier for
people who are other-
wise eligible for exp...

Think the General As-| 23% 18% 32% 18%
sembly should not pa-
ss a bill removing fin-
es and fees as a barri-
er for people who are
otherwise eligible f...

Notsure| 11% 9% 11% 17%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

People on Probation
Should / Should Not
be Able to Vote

Think people should| 73% 74% 72% 74%

have the right to vote
while on probation

Think people should| 17% 15% 20% 14%
not have the right to
vote while on
probation

Not sure| 10% 11% 8% 12%

August 10-11, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 563 likely Democratic primary voters
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Age
18 to (46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65
Candidate Passed
Legislation Making
Police Records Public
More / Less Likely
Vote
More likely| 64% 76% 55% 61%
Less likely| 10% 6% 15% 10%
Wouldn't make a| 19% 10% 25% 22%
difference
Notsure| 7% 8% 5% 7%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college |4-year college |Post-graduate
Base|graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Biden Approval
Approve| 76% 81% 80% 88% 69% 72%
Disapprove| 12% 10% 13% 5% 20% 8%
Not sure| 12% 9% 8% 7% 11% 20%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college |4-year college |Post-graduate
Base|graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
New Castle County
Right Direction /
Wrong Track
Things are headed in| 57% 56% 53% 56% 67% 53%
the right direction
Things have gotten off| 18% 26% 20% 12% 13% 12%
on the wrong track
Not sure| 25% 18% 27% 32% 20% 35%

August 10-11, 2022

survey of 563 likely Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Most Important Issue
Jobs and the| 17% 27% 21% 20% 10% 8%
economy
Inflation| 20% 19% 22% 30% 17% 16%
Crime and public| 17% 21% 19% 16% 16% 1%
safety
Housing costs| 7% 6% 4% 4% 11% 5%
Education| 8% - 10% 7% 7% 19%
Abortion access| 12% 9% 3% 6% 15% 22%
Healthcare| 12% 12% 13% 13% 11% 10%
Something else / Not| 8% 5% 7% 4% 12% 9%
sure
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college |4-year college |Post-graduate
Base|graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Provide
Representation to
Renters Facing
Eviction Yes / No
Think the General As-| 69% 72% 78% 62% 61% 66%
sembly should pass I-
egislation to provide I-
egal representation to
renters who are facing
eviction by their lan...
Think the General As-| 17% 14% 1% 13% 26% 16%
sembly should not pa-
ss legislation to provi-
de legal representatio-
n to renters who are f-
acing eviction by the...
Not sure| 14% 14% 11% 25% 13% 17%

August 10-11, 2022

survey of 563 likely Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Candidate Supported
Providing
Representation to
Renters More / Less
Likely Vote
More likely| 50% 52% 53% 54% 53% 40%
Less likely| 10% 11% 8% 12% 13% 9%
Wouldn't make a| 32% 31% 32% 29% 26% 39%
difference
Not sure| 8% 6% 6% 6% 8% 12%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college |4-year college |Post-graduate
Base|graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Allow Medicaid to
Cover Abortion Costs
Yes / No
Think the General | 74% 65% 1% 82% 80% 82%
Assembly should pass
legislation to allow
state Medicaid
insurance to cover the
cost of an abortion
Think the General| 17% 23% 16% 14% 16% 10%
Assembly should not
pass legislation to
allow state Medicaid
insurance to cover the
cost of an abortion
Not sure| 9% 12% 13% 4% 4% 8%

August 10-11, 2022

survey of 563 likely Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Candidate Supports
Allowing Medicaid to
Cover Abortion Costs
More / Less Likely
Vote
More likely| 63% 55% 57% 55% 70% 73%
Less likely| 14% 20% 12% 6% 15% 8%
Wouldn't make a| 19% 23% 22% 37% 1% 15%
difference
Not sure| 5% 3% 9% 2% 5% 5%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college |4-year college |Post-graduate
Base|graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Pass Legislation to
Lessen Recidivism for
Minor Violations Yes /
No
Think the General As-| 74% 70% 78% 86% 68% 79%
sembly should pass I-
egislation to ensure t-
hat people are not rei-
ncarcerated for minor
technical violations
Think the General As-| 16% 18% 10% 6% 23% 15%
sembly should not pa-
ss legislation to ensu-
re that people are not
reincarcerated for mi-
nor technical violati...
Not sure| 10% 12% 12% 9% 9% 6%

August 10-11, 2022

survey of 563 likely Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Education

High school
graduate or less

Some college but
did not finish

2-year college
degree

4-year college
degree

Post-graduate
degree

Pass Legislation
Removing Fines for
Expungement Yes /
No

Think the General As-
sembly should pass a
bill removing fines an-
d fees as a barrier for
people who are other-
wise eligible for exp...

Think the General As-
sembly should not pa-
ss a bill removing fin-
es and fees as a barri-
er for people who are
otherwise eligible f...

Not sure

65%

23%

11%

60%

29%

12%

68%

22%

10%

2%

22%

6%

65%

23%

12%

67%

18%

14%

Base

Education

High school
graduate or less

Some college but
did not finish

2-year college
degree

4-year college
degree

Post-graduate
degree

People on Probation
Should / Should Not
be Able to Vote

Think people should
have the right to vote
while on probation

Think people should
not have the right to
vote while on
probation

Not sure

73%

17%

10%

68%

20%

12%

2%

15%

13%

81%

7%

13%

73%

18%

10%

78%

17%

5%
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JF Public Policy
Polling

Education

High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree

Candidate Passed
Legislation Making
Police Records Public
More / Less Likely

Vote
More likely| 64% 59% 65% 49% 69% 68%
Less likely| 10% 1% 10% 9% 11% 9%
Wouldn't make a| 19% 22% 18% 31% 15% 18%
difference
Not sure| 7% 7% 8% 11% 5% 5%

Eviction Record
| have been| Someone | know | don't personally know
Base evicted |has been evicted [anyone who has been evicted
Biden Approval
Approve| 76% 85% 73% 7%
Disapprove| 12% 7% 14% 12%
Not sure| 12% 8% 13% 11%

Eviction Record
| have been| Someone | know | don't personally know
Base evicted |has been evicted [anyone who has been evicted
New Castle County
Right Direction /
Wrong Track
Things are headed in| 57% 48% 54% 60%
the right direction
Things have gotten off| 18% 43% 20% 14%
on the wrong track
Not sure| 25% 9% 26% 26%
August 10-11, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 563 likely Democratic primary voters
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Polling

Eviction Record
| have been| Someone | know | don't personally know
Base evicted |has been evicted [anyone who has been evicted
Most Important Issue
Jobs and the| 17% 9% 24% 15%
economy
Inflation| 20% 13% 19% 20%
Crime and public| 17% 25% 16% 17%
safety
Housing costs| 7% 6% 10% 5%
Education| 8% 1% 10% 8%
Abortion access| 12% 15% 7% 14%
Healthcare| 12% 14% 10% 12%
Something else / Not| 8% 16% 5% 9%
sure
Eviction Record
| have been| Someone | know | don't personally know
Base evicted |has been evicted [anyone who has been evicted

Provide
Representation to
Renters Facing
Eviction Yes / No

Think the General As-| 69% 75% 70% 68%
sembly should pass I-
egislation to provide I-
egal representation to
renters who are facing
eviction by their lan...

Think the General As-| 17% 21% 20% 15%
sembly should not pa-
ss legislation to provi-
de legal representatio-
n to renters who are f-
acing eviction by the...

Not sure| 14% 4% 10% 17%

August 10-11, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 563 likely Democratic primary voters
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Polling

Eviction Record
| have been| Someone | know | don't personally know
Base evicted |has been evicted [anyone who has been evicted
Candidate Supported
Providing
Representation to
Renters More / Less
Likely Vote
More likely| 50% 56% 53% 48%
Less likely| 10% 4% 12% 10%
Wouldn't make a| 32% 24% 27% 34%
difference
Not sure| 8% 16% 8% 7%
Eviction Record
| have been| Someone | know | don't personally know
Base evicted |has been evicted [anyone who has been evicted
Allow Medicaid to
Cover Abortion Costs
Yes / No
Think the General| 74% 61% 7% 74%

Assembly should pass
legislation to allow
state Medicaid
insurance to cover the
cost of an abortion

Think the General| 17% 25% 13% 17%
Assembly should not
pass legislation to
allow state Medicaid
insurance to cover the
cost of an abortion

Not sure| 9% 13% 10% 8%

August 10-11, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 563 likely Democratic primary voters
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Eviction Record
| have been| Someone | know | don't personally know
Base evicted |has been evicted [anyone who has been evicted
Candidate Supports
Allowing Medicaid to
Cover Abortion Costs
More / Less Likely
Vote
More likely| 63% 57% 64% 62%
Less likely| 14% 25% 8% 15%
Wouldn't make a| 19% 10% 22% 18%
difference
Not sure| 5% 7% 6% 4%
Eviction Record
| have been| Someone | know | don't personally know
Base evicted |has been evicted [anyone who has been evicted
Pass Legislation to
Lessen Recidivism for
Minor Violations Yes /
No
Think the General As-| 74% 72% 80% 1%

sembly should pass I-
egislation to ensure t-
hat people are not rei-
ncarcerated for minor

technical violations

Think the General As-| 16% 16% 14% 18%
sembly should not pa-
ss legislation to ensu-
re that people are not
reincarcerated for mi-
nor technical violati...

Not sure| 10% 12% 6% 12%

August 10-11, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 563 likely Democratic primary voters
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Eviction Record

| have been| Someone | know | don't personally know
Base evicted |has been evicted [anyone who has been evicted
Pass Legislation
Removing Fines for
Expungement Yes /
No
Think the General As-| 65% 71% 73% 61%

sembly should pass a
bill removing fines an-
d fees as a barrier for
people who are other-
wise eligible for exp...

Think the General As-| 23% 29% 23% 23%
sembly should not pa-
ss a bill removing fin-
es and fees as a barri-
er for people who are
otherwise eligible f...

Not sure| 11% - 4% 16%

Eviction Record

| have been| Someone | know | don't personally know
Base evicted |has been evicted [anyone who has been evicted

People on Probation
Should / Should Not
be Able to Vote

Think people should| 73% 59% 78% 72%
have the right to vote
while on probation

Think people should| 17% 38% 17% 15%
not have the right to
vote while on

probation
Not sure| 10% 3% 5% 13%
August 10-11, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 563 likely Democratic primary voters
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Eviction Record
| have been| Someone | know | don't personally know
Base evicted |has been evicted [anyone who has been evicted
Candidate Passed
Legislation Making
Police Records Public
More / Less Likely
Vote
More likely| 64% 61% 68% 62%
Less likely| 10% 12% 7% 12%
Wouldn't make a| 19% 26% 17% 19%
difference
Not sure| 7% - 8% 7%
Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Biden Approval
Approve| 76% 84% 73%

Disapprove| 12% 13% 12%

Not sure| 12% 3% 16%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

New Castle County
Right Direction /
Wrong Track

Things are headed in| 57% 75% 49%
the right direction

Things have gotten off| 18% 14% 20%
on the wrong track

Not sure| 25% 11% 32%

August 10-11, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 563 likely Democratic primary voters
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Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Most Important Issue

Jobs and the| 17% 24% 14%
economy

Inflation| 20% 19% 20%
Crime and public| 17% 18% 17%

safety
Housing costs| 7% 2% 9%
Education| 8% 6% 10%

Abortion access| 12% 10% 13%
Healthcare| 12% 10% 12%

Something else / Not| 8% 1M1% 7%
sure

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Provide
Representation to
Renters Facing
Eviction Yes / No

Think the General As-| 69% 63% 71%
sembly should pass I-
egislation to provide I-
egal representation to
renters who are facing
eviction by their lan...

Think the General As-| 17% 22% 14%
sembly should not pa-
ss legislation to provi-
de legal representatio-
n to renters who are f-
acing eviction by the...

Not sure| 14% 15% 14%

August 10-11, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 563 likely Democratic primary voters
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Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Candidate Supported
Providing
Representation to
Renters More / Less
Likely Vote

More likely| 50% 43% 54%
Less likely| 10% 18% 7%

Wouldn't make a| 32% 35% 30%
difference

Not sure| 8% 4% 9%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Allow Medicaid to
Cover Abortion Costs
Yes / No

Think the General| 74% 59% 82%
Assembly should pass
legislation to allow
state Medicaid
insurance to cover the
cost of an abortion

Think the General| 17% 28% 11%
Assembly should not
pass legislation to
allow state Medicaid
insurance to cover the
cost of an abortion

Not sure| 9% 13% 7%

August 10-11, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 563 likely Democratic primary voters
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Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Candidate Supports
Allowing Medicaid to
Cover Abortion Costs
More / Less Likely
Vote

More likely| 63% 47% 70%
Less likely| 14% 23% 9%

Wouldn't make a| 19% 30% 14%
difference

Not sure| 5% 0% 7%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Pass Legislation to
Lessen Recidivism for
Minor Violations Yes /
No

Think the General As-| 74% 62% 80%
sembly should pass I-
egislation to ensure t-
hat people are not rei-
ncarcerated for minor

technical violations

Think the General As-| 16% 26% 12%
sembly should not pa-
ss legislation to ensu-
re that people are not
reincarcerated for mi-
nor technical violati...

Not sure| 10% 13% 9%

August 10-11, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 563 likely Democratic primary voters
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Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Pass Legislation
Removing Fines for
Expungement Yes /
No

Think the General As-| 65% 57% 69%
sembly should pass a
bill removing fines an-
d fees as a barrier for
people who are other-
wise eligible for exp...

Think the General As-| 23% 29% 21%
sembly should not pa-
ss a bill removing fin-
es and fees as a barri-
er for people who are
otherwise eligible f...

Not sure| 11% 14% 10%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

People on Probation
Should / Should Not
be Able to Vote

Think people should| 73% 74% 73%
have the right to vote
while on probation

Think people should| 17% 16% 17%
not have the right to
vote while on
probation

Not sure| 10% 10% 10%

August 10-11, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Mode

Landline | Text

Candidate Passed
Legislation Making
Police Records Public
More / Less Likely
Vote

More likely
Less likely

Wouldn't make a
difference

Not sure

64%
10%
19%

7%

56% 68%
13% 9%
28% 15%

3% 8%

August 10-11, 2022

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 563 likely Democratic primary voters




